



F.N.B. Corporation to Present at the Macquarie Capital Small and Mid-Cap 2010 Conference

Hermitage, PA – June 11, 2010 – F.N.B. Corporation (NYSE: FNB) today announced that it will be presenting at the Macquarie Capital Small and Mid-Cap 2010 Conference to be held June 15 and 16, 2010 in New York City at Le Parker Meridien Hotel.

F.N.B. Corporation is scheduled to present at 8:30 AM EDT on June 16, 2010. The presentation will be available live via <u>http://cc.talkpoint.com/macq001/061510a_jc/?entity=39_JFXHMX2</u> or accessible through the "Shareholder and Investor Relations" section of the Corporation's Web site at www.fnbcorporation.com. The archived Webcast will be available for 60 days after the event. The accompanying slide presentation will be posted to F.N.B. Corporation's Web site.

About F.N.B. Corporation

F.N.B. Corporation, headquartered in Hermitage, PA, is a diversified financial services company with total assets of \$8.8 billion as of March 31, 2010. F.N.B. Corporation is a leading provider of commercial and retail banking, leasing, wealth management, insurance, merchant banking and consumer finance services in Pennsylvania and Ohio, where it owns and operates First National Bank of Pennsylvania, First National Trust Company, First National Investment Services Company, LLC, F.N.B. Investment Advisors, Inc., First National Insurance Agency, LLC, F.N.B. Capital Corporation, LLC, Regency Finance Company and F.N.B. Commercial Leasing. It also operates consumer finance offices in Tennessee and loan production offices in Pennsylvania and Florida.

###

Analyst/Institutional Investor Contact:

Cynthia Christopher christoc@fnb-corp.com 724-983-3429 724-815-3926 (cell)

Media Contact:

Jennifer Reel reel@fnb-corp.com 724-983-4856 724-699-6389 (cell)